WCWCD 533 E Waterworks Drive St. George UT 84770 File No. PARTIAL RELEASE OF IMPACT FEE PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned hereby releases that certain IMPACT FEE PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT recorded 10/05/2017 as Entry No. 20170040551 of the Official Records of Washington County, State of Utah, as to the following described property only, situated in Washington County, State of Utah: For: Sunset View lot 3 & 23 day of January Dated this Washington County Water Conservancy District Roberta McMullin, Secretary Treasurer STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF WASHINGTON On the M day of January , 2022 personally appeared before me, Roberta McMullin, as Secretary Treasurer of the Washington County Water Conservancy District and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument. MINDY MEES Notary Public State Of Utah My Commission Expires 07-18-2023 COMMISSION NO. 707302